partial economic hedge of the company’s regulatory assets, which are also linked to inflation.

Interest rate and inflation risks are reported quarterly to the Board through the Treasury Report.

The interest rate profile of the company’s debt is as follows:

Fixed rate
debt

RPI linked
debt

CPI linked
debt Total

As at £000 £000 £000 £000

31 March 2023 656,843 438,474 236,399 1,331,716
31 March 2022 671,752 387,649 216,387 1,275,788

Annual Report and Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2023 265

Strategic Report Governance FinancialsBusiness Overview

A4.	Financial instruments and risk management  continued

Affinity Water Limited266

Sensitivity analysis

Sensitivity analysis has not been performed on movements in interest rates as the company’s fixed rate debts had no
exposure to interest rates as at 31 March 2023. Given the large movements in inflation and the current high levels, the
following table details the sensitivity of profit before taxation to changes in RPI and CPI on the company’s index-linked
borrowings, RPI linked inflation swap and CPI linked inflation swap. The analysis relates to the position at the reporting
date and is not indicative of the years then ended, as these factors would have varied throughout the year.

2023 2022
Impact on profit before taxation £000 £000

2%/1% increase in RPI (4,389) (3,872)
2%/1% decrease in RPI 4,391 3,872
2%/1% increase in CPI (2,209) (2,406)
2%/1% decrease in CPI 2,209 1,600

2023 2022
Impact on profit before taxation £000 £000
1% increase in RPI (4,389) (3,872)
1% decrease in RPI 4,391 3,872
1% increase in CPI (2,209) (2,406)
1% decrease in CPI 2,209 1,600

Energy price risk
The company is allowed a fixed amount of revenue by the regulator, in real terms, to cover electricity costs for each
five-year regulatory pricing period. To the extent that electricity prices remain floating over this period, this exposes
the company to volatility in its operating cash flows. The company has mitigated this risk by fixing the price on a
proportion of its anticipated electricity usage out to the end of AMP7 through entering into electricity swap contracts.

Currency risk
The company has no material net exposure to movements in currency rates.

Capital risk management